

SERVICE	PRIVATE/ HIGH INCOME	MEDIUM INCOME	LOW INCOME	
Allied Health				
• Podiatry	\$120.00	\$15.00 per	\$10.00 per	
	per hour	appointment	appointment	
• Physiotherapy	\$120.00	\$15.00 per	\$10.00 per	
	per hour	appointment	appointment	
• Dietetics	\$120.00	\$15.00 per	\$10.00 per	
	per hour	appointment	appointment	
 Occupational Therapy 	\$120.00	\$15.00 per	\$10.00 per	
	per hour	appointment	appointment	
• Community Health Nurse	\$120.00	\$15.00 per	\$10.00 per	
	per hour	appointment	appointment	
• Cardiac Rehabilitation	\$120.00	\$15.00 per	\$10.00 per	
	per hour	appointment	appointment	
Continence Nursing	\$120.00	\$15.00 per	\$10.00 per	
	per hour	appointment	appointment	
 Speech Pathology 	\$120.00 per hour	\$15.00 per appointment	NIL	
Counselling	\$120.00 per hour	NIL	NIL	
Community Nursing Subject to a Sat & Sun fee of \$180.00 plus GST & public holiday fee of \$240.00 plus GST	\$120.00 per hour	\$18.00 per visit	\$3.90 per visit	
Community Care	\$82.00	\$15.70	\$6.30	
	per hour	per hour	per hour	
Social Group	\$20.00	\$10.00 per	\$10.00 per	
	per hour	session	session	
Meals on Wheels & Social	\$16.00 per	\$16.00 per	\$10.00 per	
Group meals	meal	meal	meal	
Exercise & Child Groups	\$20.00 per	\$10.00 per	\$10.00 per	
	session	session	session	
INCOME RANGES 2019 TO PRESENT (GROSS INCOME PER FORTNIGHT)				
Individual	More than \$3,315	\$1,503 - \$3,315	Under \$1,503	
Couple	More than \$4,432	\$2,300 - \$4,432	Under \$2,300	
Family (one child)	More than \$4,559	\$2,539 - \$4,559	Under \$2,539	
Fee for additional child per	-			
fortnight	\$239			

NO FEE applies for the following Community Health clients:

- Financial dependent children (0-12 Years) of parents in the low-income category
- Most services for young people please contact BCH Youth Services for more details on (03) 5253 0400



PRIVATE HEALTH INSURANCE TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR USE

- HICAPs available for clients with Private Health Insurance
- It is the client's responsibility to ensure services being provided using Private Health Insurance at BCH are covered under the individual's policy. If not, the full fee will be applicable and payable on the day of the service
- If a client's Private Health Insurance Card has expired or is not valid, the full fee will be applicable and payable on the day of the service
- Once a client has used the maximum number of visits or annual limit under the specific service, the full fee will be applicable and payable on the day of service for any further visits booked for that service

ADULT DENTAL: ONLY HEALTHCARE CARD HOLDERS OR PENSIONERS ARE ELIGIBLE FOR ADULT DENTAL SERVICES

NO FEE applies for the following Dental clients eligible for public dental services: Aboriginal & Torres Strait Island people, people who are homeless or at risk of homelessness, refugees & asylum seekers

Dental - Emergency Treatment	\$30.50 per course of care	
Dental - General Treatment	\$30.50 per visit up to a maximum of \$122 per course of care	
Dental - Denture	\$73.00 per denture, capped at \$146 for a full upper and lower denture	

PRE-SCHOOL AND STUDENT DENTAL SERVICESS

Service is available to all preschool and primary school students under the age of 13 years.	No fee applies
Service is available to secondary students aged 12 - 18 years who:	
 hold a Healthcare card or are the dependent of a person who holds a Healthcare card or Pensioner concession card are eligible for the Medicare Child Dental Benefits Scheme enrolled in a public secondary school 	No fee applies

Cancelations within 48 hours of the appointment are subject to a charge depending on circumstances - this will be assessed at the managers discretion.

